NOTICE



SA CORPORATE REFERENCE N°: 2012 - 063

From	Membership Department
Publication Date	09/07/2012
Markets	All NYSE Euronext Securities and Derivatives markets & Fixed Income
Subject	Change of Name & Address of a Clearing Member
Legal Entity Concerned	J.P. Morgan Securities Ltd
New Name	J.P. Morgan Securities plc
New registered Address	25 Bank Street Canary Wharf London E14 5JP United Kingdom
Membership Status	General Clearing Member on Securities and Derivatives Individual Clearing Member on Fixed Income
Professional Status	Credit Institution
Clearing Member Code (s)	00451 / MGA on Securities and Derivatives 00505 / JPPR on Fixed Income
Effective Date	6th July 2012
Comments	

If you have any questions and/or remarks, please contact:

LCH.Clearnet SA Membership Department

Phone: +33 01 70 37 67 60

Email: Lchclearnetsa_membership@lchclearnet.com